

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Alexie Rudenko

Respondent: TRG Logistics Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 21 December 2020

Before: Employment Judge Tobin

Representation Claimant:

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr J Davis (Group HR Director)

JUDGMENT

Upon hearing the evidence of the Claimant and the submissions of both parties:

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that the claimant's claims are out of time and the Tribunal does not exercise its discretion to extend time. Consequently, proceedings are now dismissed.

> Employment Judge Tobin Date: 21 December 2020